

T.P.(C) No. 545-549 OF 2003

ITEM No.41

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 545-549 of 2003

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA BANK OF BARODA EMPS.FED. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay)

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar,Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Harish Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

In the meantime, the served respondents may file their counter affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master